# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM869703

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Graymont Limited		01/16/2024	Corporation: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Graymont Western Canada Inc.	
Street Address:	200-10991 Shellbridge Way	
City:	Richmond, British Columbia	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6X3C6	
Entity Type:	British Columbia Corporation: CANADA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97590157	GRAYBOND
Serial Number:	97590153	GRAYBOND PASTE
Serial Number:	97590146	GRAYBOND CRF

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3123249400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 324-8400

Email: equackenbush@perkinscoie.com Thomas L. Holt / Perkins Coie LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

P.O. Box 2608 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	125007-4022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel Glenn
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Glenn/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2024

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=gl to gwci - Trademark - Assignment (Canada and US) - signed#page1.tif source=gl to gwci - Trademark - Assignment (Canada and US) - signed#page2.tif source=gl to gwci - Trademark - Assignment (Canada and US) - signed#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008322 FRAME: 0088

900829540

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement"), effective as of the date

of the last signature below, is made by and between Graymont Limited, a Canada

corporation with an address of 200-10991 Shellbridge Way, Richmond, British Columbia,

Canada V6X3C6 (the "Assignor") and Graymont Western Canada Inc., a British Columbia

corporation with an address of 200-10991 Shellbridge Way, Richmond, British Columbia,

Canada V6X3C6 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor owns, has adopted, used, and is using in commerce the

trademarks indicated in the list of marks in Exhibit A to this Agreement (the

"Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignee is and will be the successor to the Trademarks and the entire

portion of Assignor's business to which the Trademarks apply; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor wishes to assign to the Assignee all of Assignor's right,

title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and to the trademark registrations therefor,

together with all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the goodwill, common law

rights associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the cost Assignor incurred in developing the

Trademarks and applying for the registrations thereof, and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties

agree as follows:

1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and

interest in and to the Trademarks and to the trademark registrations and applications

therefor, together with all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the goodwill,

common law rights and underlying business associated therewith.

2. Assignor and Assignee agree to execute and deliver, at the request of

Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable

acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all right, title, and interest in and to the

TRADEMARK

Trademarks to Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary to effectuate the assignment, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

3. This Agreement may be signed electronically and in any number of counterparts, each of which is an original, and all of which taken together constitute one single document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and the Assignee have caused this Agreement to be duly executed by the undersigned authorized representatives.

ASSIGNOR: ASSIGNEE: GRAYMONT LIMITED GRAYMONT WESTERN CANADA INC. Signature: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Name: Celia Johnson Name: Celia Johnson Title: Vice President, General Counsel and Title: Vice President, General Counsel and Corporate Secretary Corporate Secretary Date: January 16 Date: January 16, 2024 Signature: 272777 Signature: 77 77

Name: Marc Messenger

Name: Marc Messenger

Title: Vice President, Technical Services

Date: 01/16/2024

Date: 01/16/2024

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008322 FRAME: 0090

# Exhibit A

Mark	Country	Application Number
GRAYBOND	United States	U.S. Serial No. 97590157
GRAYBOND PASTE	United States	U.S. Serial No. 97590153
GRAYBOND CRF	United States	U.S. Serial No. 97590146
GRAYBOND	Canada	2206954
GRAYBOND PASTE	Canada	2206971
GRAYBOND CRF	Canada	2206968

**RECORDED: 01/19/2024** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008322 FRAME: 0091